CONSORTIUM and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to the following modifications to the 
Agreement: 

1. The Consortium has allotted funding that may be used toward future changes subject to Section 

8 (Change Orders).  

2. This Change Order Number Six requests Three Million Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand 
Five Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars ($3,975,574) for Infrastructure Services associated with 
Contact Center Enhancements. The estimated pricing is set forth in the attached Attachment 1 
(Change Order Six Contact Center Enhancements Pricing Schedule and associated Statement 
of Work) and will be invoiced on a Time and Materials basis. 

3. Subsequent to the approval of this Change Order Number Six, the balance remaining from the 

Thirty-Three Million, Five Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Four Hundred Three Dollars 
($33,518,403) in approved funds for Infrastructure Change in Agreement Exhibit C will be 
Twenty-Six Million Four Hundred Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars 
($26,408,425).    

This Change Order Number Six shall be effective upon execution by CONSORTIUM and 
CONTRACTOR. 

Except for those terms of the Agreement expressly modified by this Change Order Number Six, 
all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.